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CSAP

Michele Basen
Public Health Analyst
SAMHSA/CSAP
1 Choke Cherry Road Room 4-1013
Rockville MD 20879
Phone: 240-276-2417
Fax: 	240-276-2410
E-mail: michele.basen@samhsa.hhs.gov

Jon Dunbar-Cooper                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
Public Health Analyst	
SAMHSA/CSAP	
1 Choke Cherry Road Room 4-1020
Rockville MD 20879
Phone:  240-276-2573	
Fax: 	240-276-2410	
E-mail: jon.dunbar@samsha.hhs.gov

Gwyndolyn Ensley                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
Senior Public Health Analyst
SAMHSA/CSAP/DSD
1 Choke Cherry Road, Room 4-1007
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 240-276-2546
Fax:	 240-275-2410
E-mail: gwyndolyn.ensley@samhsa.hhs.gov

Judith Ellis
Lead Public Health Advisor
SAMHSA
1 Choke Cherry Road
Rockville, Maryland 20857
Phone: 240-276-2567
E-mail: judith.ellis@samhsa.hhs.gov


Beverlie Fallik
Senior Public Health Analyst
Division of Systems Development
1 Choke Cherry Road, Room 4-1015
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 240-276-2438
Fax: 	240-276-2410
E-mail: beverlie.fallik@samhsa.hhs.gov

Tracy Farmer	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Public Health Analyst	
SAMHSA/CSAP	
1 Choke Cherry Road, Room 4-1067 Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 240-276-2555	
Fax: 	240-276-2595
E-mail: tracy.farmer@samhsa.hhs.gov		
Patricia Getty	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             Branch Chief	
Division of Systems Development, CSAP/SAMHSA	
1 Choke Cherry Rd, #4-1027	
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 240-276-2577	
Fax:	 240-276-2410	
E-mail: patricia.getty@samhsa.hhs.gov

Josefine Haynes-Battle
Project Officer
SAMHSA
1 Choke Cherry Lane
Rockville, MD 20857
Telephone: 240-276-2563
E-mail: josefine.haynes-battle@samsha.hhs.gov

Helen Hernandez                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
CSAP Intern
CSAP
1 Choke Cherry Road
Rockville MD 20857
Telephone: 240-276-0331
E-mail: helen.hernandez@samhsa.hhs.gov

CSAP Continued 

Nancy Kennedy 
Senior Public Health Advisor
CSAP/DSD
1 Choke Cherry Lane, Room 4-1023
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 240-276-2497
Fax: 	240-276-2410
E-mail: nancy.kennedy@samhsa.hhs.gov

Michael Koscinksi
Public Health Analyst
CSAP 
1 Choke Cherry Rd., Room 4-1061
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 240-276-2486
Fax:	240-276-2410
E-mail: Michael.koscinski@samhsa.hhs.gov

Virginia Mackay-Smith
Director
Division of Systems Development
1 Choke Cherry Road, Room 4-1019
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 240-276-2400
Fax: 	240-276-2410
E-mail: virginia.mackay-smith@samhsa.hhs.gov

Carol McHale 
Senior Social Science Analyst
SAMHSA/CSAP
1 Choke Cherry Road, Room #4-1021
Rockville, Maryland 20857
E-mail: carol.mchale@samhsa.hhs.gov
Phone: 240- 276-2408
Fax: 	240-276-2410


Capt. Florentino Merced-Galindez	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Team Leader	
SAMHSA / CSAP	
1 Choke Cherry Road Rm. 4-1001
Rockville, MD. 20607
Phone: 240-276-1180	
Fax: 	240-276-2410	
E-mail: florentino.merced-galindez@samhsa.hhs.gov

Valna Montgomery                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
Public Health Analyst
DSD/CSAP/SAMHSA
1 Choke Cherry Road, Room 4-1031	
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 240-276-2548	
Fax: 	240-276-2410
E-mail:valna.montgomery@samhsa.hhs.gov		
Nelia Nadal	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Senior Public Health Analyst		
CSAP/DSD	
1 Choke Cherry Road, Room 4-1009
Rockville, MD  20857		
Phone: 240-276-2544	
E-mail: nnadal@samhsa.gov 		

John Park	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Senior Public Health Analyst	
US DHHS/SAMHSA/CSAP/DSD	
1 Choke Cherry Road, Room  4-1003
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 240-276-2403	.
Fax: 	240-276-2410	
E-mail: john.park@samhsa.hhs.gov	

Wilma Pinnock
Public Health Advisor
SAMHSA/CSAP/DCP/CGPDB
1 Choke Cherry Road, Room 4-1105
Rockville, MD  20857 
Phonehone: 240-276-2421
Fax: 	240-276-2580
E-mail: wilma.pinnock@samhsa.hhs.gov
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Claudia Richards
Team Leader
SAMSHA/CSAP
1 Choke Cherry Road, Room  
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone:  240-276-2904
E-mail: claudia.richards@samhsa.hhs 

Charles Reynolds	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Public Health Analyst	
SAMHSA/CSAP/PTAB	
1 Choke Cherry Road Room 4-1064	
Rockville, MD 20850
Phone: 240-276-2607	
Fax:  	240-276-2410
E-mail: charles.reynolds@samhsa.hhs.gov	

Pamela Roddy
Public Health Analyst
Division of Systems Development
1 Choke Cherry Road, Room 4-1025
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 240-276-2422
Fax: 	240-276-2410
E-mail: pamela.roddy@samhsa.hhs.gov

Jennifer Solomon
Public Health Analyst
SAMHSA/CSAP/DSD
1 Choke Cherry Road, Room 4-1011
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 240-276-2445
E-mail: jennifer.solomon@samhsa.hhs.gov

David Wilson
Public Affairs Specialist
SAMHSA/CSAP
1 Choke Cherry Road
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 240-276-2588
Fax: 	240-276-2560
E-mail: david.wilson@samhsa.hhs.gov



Frank Winn	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Social Science Analyst	
DSD/CSAP/SAMHSA	
Program/Contract: 	
1 Choke Cherry Rd, Room 4-1013
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 240-276-2494	
Fax: 	240-276-2410	 
E-mail: frank.winn@samhsa.hhs.gov

Border (U.S. Counties along the Mexico Border Initiative)

Christina Lopez Gutierrez                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            Project Director
Behavioral Assessment Inc.
P.O. Box 292
Mesquite, NM 88048
Phone: 575-650-4111
Fax: 	575-233-2920
E-mail: clgoffice@gmail.com

Adrian Reyes                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
President
Adrian Information Strategies
15305 Dallas Parkway, Suite 300
Addison, TX  75001
Phone: 972-862-2582 
Fax:  	972-862-2738
E-mail: aistrategies@aol.com

CAPT (Collaborative for the Application of Prevention Technologies)

Tom Griffin	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Evaluator for Central RET	
Minnesota Institute of Public Health
2720 Hwy 10 NE
Mounds View, MN 55112
Telephone:  763-427-5310
Fax:  	763-427-7841
E-mail: tgriffin@miph.org	




CAPT Continued

Wayne Harding	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Director	
Social Science Research & Evaluation, Inc.	
16 Chadwick Road	
Burlington, MA 01803
Phone: 781-272-4206	
Fax: 	781-270-6614	
E-mail: wharding@ssre.org

DACCC (Data Analysis Coordination and 
Consolidation Center)

Janet Anderson
DACCC Senior Trainer
Human Services Research Institute
2336 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
Phone: 617-876-0426, ext. 231
Fax:	 617-492-7401
E-mail: janderson@hsri.org

Leanne Candura
DACCC Project Manager
Human Services Research Institute
2336 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
Phone: 617- 876-0426, ext. 2310
Fax: 	617-492-7401
E-mail: lcandura@hsri.org

Katie Howard
DACCC Research Analyst
Human Services Research Institute
2336 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
Phone: 617- 876-0426, ext. 2525
Fax: 	617-492-7401
E-mail: khoward@hsri.org






Nilufer Isvan
DACCC Data Analysis Team Lead
Human Services Research Institute
2336 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
Phone: 617- 844-2500, ext. 2505
Fax: 	617-492-7401
E-mail: nisvan@hsri.org

Kate Nevins
DACCC Assistant Project Manager
Human Services Research Institute
2336 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
Phone: 617-876-0426, ext. 2328
Fax: 	617-492-7401
E-mail: knevins@hsri.org

Virginia Mulkern
DACCC Project Director
Human Services Research Institute
2336 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
Phone: 617- 876-0426, ext. 2315
Fax: 	617-492-7401
E-mail: mulkern@hsri.org
 
Nelly Oliver 
DACCC Senior Researcher
Human Services Research Institute
2336 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
Phone: 617-844-2500, ext. 2512
Fax: 	617-492-7401
E-mail: noliver@hsri.org

Anna Schlissel
DACCC Project Assistant
Human Services Research Institute
2336 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
Phone: 617-876-0426, ext. 2305
Fax: 	617-492-7401
E-mail: aschlissel@hsri.org


DITIC (Data Information Technology
Infrastructure Contract)

Jennifer Caputo Rouse
Director of Research
KIT Solutions LLC
5700 Corporate Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15237
Phone: 412-348-3153
Fax: 	412-366-7199
E-mail: jcaputo@kitsolutions.net

Faith and Community Based Support Initiative

Rev. Cheryl Gaines                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Senior Faith Based Technical Specialist
McFarland & Associates, Inc.
8601 Georgia Avenue, Suite 601 Silver Spring, MD 20910
Phone: 301-589-0780
Fax: 	301-589-2567
E-mail: cherylgaines@mcfarlandassociate.com

Larry Haworth	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Database Support Specialist	
McFarland & Associates, Inc.	
8601 Georgia Ave., Suite 601
Silver Spring, MD  20910
Phone: 301-589-0780	
Fax: 	301-589-2567	
E-mail:   lhaworth@mcfarlandassociate.com

Bernard Warren
Project Director
Westover Consultants
4350 East West Highway, Suite 900
Bethesda, MD 20814
Phone: 301-657-5810
E-mail: bwarren@westover.com





FASD (Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorders  Center for Excellence)

Vinitha Meyyur
IT-Civilian Agencies
2101 Gaither Road
Rockville, MD 20850
Phone: 301-527-6512
E-mail: vinitha.meyyur@ngc.com

HCM (Health Communications and Marketing)

Devona Overton	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Senior Manager	
ICF International	
9300 Lee Highway
Fairfax, VA 20231
Phone: 703-934-3181	
E-mail: doverton@icfi.com		

Wendy Rueda
Senior Project Manager
ICF International
1725 Eye St, NW, Ste. 1000
Washington, DC 20006
Phone: 202-862-1257
Fax: 	202-862-1144
E-mail: wrueda@icfi.com

MEI (Minority Education Initiative)

Marion Pierce	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Training & Technical Assistance Program Associate	
McFarland & Associates, Inc.	
8601 Georgia Avenue, Suite 601	
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Phone: 301-562-5328	
Fax: 	301-589-2567	
E-mail:  mpierce@mcfarlandassociate.com	





MEI Continued

Tonia Schaffer
Director of the MEI-PCC 
McFarland & Associates, Inc.	
8601 Georgia Avenue, Suite 601	
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Phone: 301-562-5328	
Fax: 	301-589-2567	
E-mail:  tschaffer@mcfarlandassociate.com

NACE (Native American Center for Excellence)

Anthony Ernst
Project Director
Kauffman & Associates, Inc. 
1100 Wayne Avenue, Suite 1010
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Phone: 301-588-6800 
Fax: 	301-588-6801 
E-mail: anthony.ernst@kauffmaninc.com 

Older Americans (Older Americans Substance Abuse and Mental Health Technical Assistance Center)

Kathleen Cameron	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Project Director	
JBS International, Inc.
8403 Thames Street
Springfield, VA 22151	
Phone: 703-585-6607
E-mail: kcameron@jbsinternational.com	

Jerri Shaw 
President
JBS International, Inc.
5515 Security Lane, Suite 800
North Bethesda MD 20852
Phone: 301-495-1080
Fax: 	301-587-4352
E-mail: jshaw@jbsinternational.com



Prevention Fellowship Program

Sabrina Roundtree	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Project Director	
Synergy Enterprises, Inc. 		
8757 Georgia Avenue, Suite 1350
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Phone: 240-485-1700 ext: 157	
Fax: 	240-485-1989	
E-mail: sroundtree@seiservices.com	

Alfred Vitale                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Senior Program Associate	
Synergy Enterprises, Inc. 		
8757 Georgia Avenue, Suite 1350
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Phone: 240-485-1700 	
Fax: 	240-485-1717	
E-mail: avitale@seiservices.com


SEOW (State Epidemiological Outcomes Workgroup)

Sandeep Kasat                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Research Scientist
Pacific Institute for Research and Evaluation
11720 Beltsville Drive, Suite 900
Calverton, MD 20705
Phone: 301-755-2745
Fax: 	301-755-2799
E-mail: skasat@pire.org

Alisa Male 
Project Manager
Synectics for Management Decisions, Inc.
1901 N. Moore St, Suite 900
Arlington, VA  22205
Phone: 703-807-2321	
Fax: 	703-528-2857	
E-mail: alisam@smdi.com



SPF SIG Cohort I & II Cross-site (Strategic Prevention Framework State Incentive Grant)

Elisabeth Cook	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Research Analyst	
Westat	
1700 Research Blvd
Rockville, MD 20850
Phone: 240-453-2917	
Fax: 	240-314-2393	
E-mail: elisabethcook@westat.com	

Ann Landy	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Senior Evaluator	
Westat	
1650 Research Blvd.
Rockville, MD, 20850
Phone:  301-251-2219	
Fax: 	240-314-2393
E-mail: annlandy@westat.com

SPFAS

Mana Rose
Evaluation Manager
JBS International, Inc. (JBS)
5515 Security Lane, Suite 800
North Bethesda, MD 20852-5007
Phone: 240-645-4781/202-701-6844
Fax: 	301-495-3072
E-mail: mrose@jbsinternational.com 

Jennifer Trickey
JBS International, Inc. (JBS)
5515 Security Lane, Suite 800
North Bethesda, MD 20852-5007
Phone: 240-645-4781
Fax: 	301-495-3072
E-mail: jtrickey@jbsinternational.com 






Tribal Projects

Lisa Neel                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Project Manager
Kauffman & Associates, Inc. (KAI)
Phone: 240-276-0419
Fax:	 301-588-6801
E-mail: lisa.neel@kauffmaninc.com

Sherry Ugo
Project Specialist
Kauffman & Associates, Inc. 
1100 Wayne Ave., Suite 1010
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Phone: 301-588-6800
Fax: 	301-588-6801
E-mail: sherry.ugo@kauffmaninc.com


Underage Drinking Prevention Education Initiatives (UADPEI)

Rená Agee	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Senior Associate	
ICF Macro	
11785 Beltsville Drive, Suite 300
Calverton, MD 20705
Phone: 301- 572-0340	
Fax: 	301-572-0986	
E-mail: rena.a.agee@macrointernational.com	

Sandra Chipungu	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Senior Researcher	
ICF Macro 	
11785 Beltsville Drive, Suite 300
Calverton, MD 20705
Phone:  301-572-0515	
Fax: 	301-572-0986	
E-mail: sandra.s.chipungu@macrointernational.com







Underage Drinking Prevention Media Campaign

Joanna Barbour
Communications Specialist
Gallup Consulting
901 F Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004
Phone: 202-715-3168
Fax: 	202-715-3100
E-mail: joanna_barbour@gallup.com

Melane Hoffmann  
Project Director
Gallup Consulting
901 F Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004
Phone: 202-715-3163
Fax:  	202-715-3100
E-mail:  melane_hoffmann@gallup.com


Bob Torongo 
Consulting Specialist
Gallup Consulting
901 F Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004
Phone: 202-715-3201
Fax:  	202-715-3100
E-mail: bob_torongo@gallup.com


